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SUPERI OR COURT OF CALI FORNI A ELECTRONICALLY FILED

COUNTY OF ORANGE, CENTRAL JUSTI CE CENTER SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE

04/03/2017
09:20 AM

DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court
17CF0802

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALI FORN A, FELONY COVPLAI NT

D7015982 OCDA HF12110001

)
)  WARRANT
Plaintiff, )
)
)
VS. ) No.
) OCDA WC16070011
TANYA MORELAND KI NG 10/ 04/ 79 ) OCDA WC15040015
)
)
)

Def endant ( s)

The Orange County District Attorney charges that in Orange
County, California, the law was viol ated as foll ows:

COUNT 1: On or about and between February 11, 2011 and
Septenmber 01, 2015, in violation of Section 550(a)(6) of the
Penal Code (CONSPI RACY TO COW T MEDI CAL | NSURANCE FRAUD), a
FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING did unlawfully conspire with TANYA
MORELAND KI NG AND CHRI STOPHER KING AND OTHER UNKNOWN
| NDI VI DUALS, with the intent to defraud, to make a false and
fraudul ent claimto WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE CARRI ERS I N
CALI FORNI A for paynent of a health care benefit in an anmount
exceeding nine hundred fifty dollars ($950). It is further
al l eged that pursuant to and for the purpose of carrying out the
objects and purposes of the conspiracy, one and nore of the
conspirators commtted the follow ng overt acts:

OVERT ACT 1

In 2011, Defendant Christopher King formed a business
partnership with his wfe, Tanya Mrel and King.

/
/
/

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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TANYA MORELAND KI NG OCDA WC16070011 PAGE 2
OVERT ACT 2
Tanya Morel and King recruited physicians
conpensation patients and gave them a fi
prescri be conpound transdermal creans,
Uine toxicology tests to their patients.

OVERT ACT 3

Bet ween October 1, 2011 and January

who treated workers
nanci al incentive to
oral medications and

15, 2015, Defendant

Chri stopher King and Tanya Morel and King, used Steven's Pharnmacy
in Costa Mesa, to manufacture the conpound transdermal creans
for distribution to workers conpensati on patients.

OVERT ACT 4

Steven's Pharnmacy was paid $16 for eve
supply) and $40 for every 120g tube it

ry 30 gram (72 hour
manuf actured and in

return permtted Defendant Christopher King and Tanya Morel and

King to submit healthcare clains on Steve
to workers conpensation insurance carrier
prices.

OVERT ACT 5

n's Pharmacy's behal f
s at highly inflated

Steven's Pharmacy mass manufactured transdermal conpound creans

using formulas that were profitable under

the fee schedul e at

Tanya Mrel and Ki ng and Defendant Christopher King' s direction.

OVERT ACT 6

On April 26, 2011, Defendant Chri stopher

King, filed docunents

with the Secretary of State to incorporate a conpany naned
Monarch Medical Goup Inc., in California and naned hinself as

the CEQ Secretary and CFO of the conpany.
OVERT ACT 7

Bet ween, Cctober 10, 2011 and January 15,
Goup Inc. submtted healthcare clains to

2015, Monarch Medica
wor kers conpensati on

carriers for 120g conpound transdernmal creans nmanufactured by

Steven's Pharnacy, in Costa Mesa.

/

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)

OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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TANYA MORELAND Kl NG OCDA WC16070011 PACE 3
OVERT ACT 8

Monarch Medical Group Inc., paid Steven's Pharnmacy a flat rate
of $40 for each 120 gram transdernmal conpound cream tube, and
billed workers conpensation carriers between $700 to $1000 for
t he sane tubes.

OVERT ACT 9

Bet ween October 10, 2011 and January 15, 2015, Monarch Medica
Group paid Steven's Pharmacy in excess of $1,200,000.00 (one
mllion and two hundred thousand dol | ars).

OVERT ACT 10

On Cctober 17, 2011, Defendant Christopher King filed docunents
to form a corporation nanmed King Medical Managenent, Inc., in
California and nanmed hinself the CEO and Tanya Mrel and King as
the CFO and Secretary of the corporation.

OVERT ACT 11

Ki ng Medi cal Managenent subnmitted heal thcare clains on behal f of
t he physicians who distributed the 30g tubes manufactured by
Steven's Pharmacy in their offices to workers conpensation
carriers, and gave the physicians between 70 to 90 percent of
the net profits, as long as the physicians al so prescribed the
120g tubes which would be sent to the patients directly by
St even' s Phar macy.

OVERT ACT 12

Bet ween COctober 2011 and August 2015, King Medical Mnagenent
received in excess of $3.7 mllion dollars in payments fron
wor kers conpensation carriers and paid over $2.3 million dollars
to physicians as ki ckbacks.

e

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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TANYA MORELAND KI NG OCDA WC16070011 PAGE 4
OVERT ACT 13

On and between 8/9/12 and 2/26/ 15, Defendant Christopher King
and Tanya Moreland King, purchased nedications and Active
speci nen Collection kits, from Nucare Pharmaceuticals, in the
City of Orange, County of Orange to be distributed by the
physi ci ans who were recruited to work with Monarch Medical G oup
and Ki ng Medi cal Managenent.

OVERT ACT 14

Def endant Christopher King and Tanya Mreland King, billed
wor kers conpensation carriers through their conpany Monarch
Medi cal Group for the medications and Active kits purchased frorm
NuCar e Pharnmaceuticals, located in the Gty of Oange, County of
Orange, and shared the net profits from the amunts coll ected
wi th the physicians who prescribed these itens to their workers
conpensation carriers.

OVERT ACT 15

On or between 2/15/15 and 11/11/16, Defendant Chri stopher King
and Tanya Morel and King, through their conpany Mnarch Mdica
G oup, billed workers conpensation carriers for the medications
purchased from A S Medication Solutions, located in County of
Orange, and shared the net profits from the amunts coll ected
wi th the physicians who prescribed these itens to their workers
conpensation carriers.

OVERT ACT 16

Def endant Tanya King made $20,000 paynments to Ismael Silva M D
t hrough her conpanies First Meditech, Preferred Medical and One
Source Labs between COctober 20, 2011 and Novenber 3, 2014.

OVERT ACT 17

In consideration for $20,000 a nonth in paynents, Ismael Silva
Jr., MD., permtted Defendant Tanya King' s enployees to cone to
his (8) eight clinics, named Heal thpointe, including the ones
| ocated in the City of Garden G ove and the City of Anaheim in
the County of Orange, to collect Urine sanples from workers
conpensati on patients.

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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TANYA MORELAND KI NG OCDA WC16070011 PACGE 5
OVERT ACT 18

On 12/26/14, Ismael Celi Silva wote an email to Christopher
King confirmng their agreement for paynents of $20,000 and
requested paynent of the outstanding bal ance of $200,000 for
2013 and $140, 000 for 2014.

OVERT ACT 19

Bet ween 10/20/11 and 12/26/14, Tanya Moreland King and
Chri stopher King agreed to and in fact paid Defendants |smael
Geli Silva and Ismael Silva Jr. MD. in excess of $685, 000.

OVERT ACT 20

Bet ween August 2011 and August of 2015, Monarch received in
excess of $13 mllion dollars in payments from workers
conpensation carriers and paid over $1.9 million dollars of that
revenue to the physicians as a ki ckback.

OVERT ACT 21

On February 17, 2012, Christopher King and Tanya King forned a
corporation naned One Source Laboratories, Inc., for the purpose
of submtting clainms, to workers conpensation carriers involving
Uri ne Toxicol ogy Tests.

OVERT ACT 22

Bet ween May 2012 and August 2015, One Source Labs Inc. and King
Medi cal Managenent Inc. received in excess of $6 million dollars
in paynents from Wrkers Conpensation Carriers.

OVERT ACT 23

Between 8/12/12 and 1/15/15, Defendant Christopher King and
Tanya Morel and King, paid Dr. Christopher Chen MD in excess of
$289,000 in consideration for referring conmpound transder mal
creams, oral medications, Sprix Nasal Spray, and Urine
Toxi col ogy Tests to their conpanies, Mnarch nmedi cal G oup, King
Medi cal Managenent and One Source Labs Inc.

/
/

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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TANYA MORELAND Kl NG OCDA WC16070011 PACE 6
OVERT ACT 24

Between 7/8/13 and 8/ 12/ 15, Defendant Christopher King and Tanya
Morel and King, paid the physicians at Central Desert |ndustrial
Medi cal Group in excess of $94,000 in consideration for
referring conpound transdermal creans, oral nedications, Sprix
Nasal Spray, and Urine Toxicology Tests to their conpany/ies,
Monarch Medi cal Group, King Medical Managenent and One Source
Labs Inc.

OVERT ACT 25

Bet ween 8/8/13 and 8/ 12/ 15, Defendant Christopher King and Tanya
Morel and King, paid Dr. Duke Ahn, MD. in excess of $80,000 in
consideration for referring conpound transdermal creans, oral
medi cations, Active Specinmen Collection Kits, and Urine
Toxi col ogy Tests to their conpanies, Mpnarch nmedi cal G oup, King
Medi cal Managenent and One Source Labs Inc.

OVERT ACT 26

Bet ween 5/6/14 and 8/ 12/ 15, Defendant Christopher King and Tanya
Morel and King, paid Dr. Eduardo Lin, MD. in excess of $169, 000
in consideration for referring conpound transdernal creans, ora

medi cations, Active specinen collection kits, and Urine
Toxi col ogy Tests to their conpanies, Mnarch nmedi cal G oup, King
Medi cal Managenent and One Source Labs Inc.

OVERT ACT 27

Between 9/12/12 and 8/12/15, Defendant Christopher King and
Tanya Moreland King, paid Dr. Eric Schmdt, MD. in excess of
$308,000 in consideration for referring conmpound transder mal
creams, oral medications, Sprix Nasal Spray, and Urine
Toxi col ogy Tests to their conpanies, Mnarch nmedi cal G oup, King
Medi cal Managenent and One Source Labs Inc.

e

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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TANYA MORELAND KI NG OCDA WC16070011 PACGE 7
OVERT ACT 28

Between 11/12/14 and 8/12/15, Defendant Christopher King and
Tanya Morel and King, paid Dr. Jerone A Robson MD. in excess of
$175,000 in consideration for referring conmpound transder mal
creans, oral nedications, Active specinen collection kits, and
Urine Toxicology Tests to their conpanies, Mnarch nedical
G oup, King Medical Managenent and One Source Labs Inc.

OVERT ACT 29

Bet ween 12/14/12 and 6/11/15, Defendant Christopher King and
Tanya Moreland King, paid Dr. Mannie Joel MD. in excess of
$26,000 in consideration for referring conpound transdernal
creans, and Sprix Nasal Spray, to their conpanies, Monarch
nmedi cal G oup, King Medical Managenent and One Source Labs Inc.

OVERT ACT 30

Bet ween 12/10/13 and 8/12/15, Defendant Christopher King and
Tanya Moreland King, paid Dr. Parvez Fatteh M D. in excess of
$51,000 in consideration for referring conpound transder nal
creanms, oral nedications, Active specinen collection kits, Sprix
Nasal Spray and Urine Toxicology Tests to their conpanies,
Monarch nedi cal Group, King Medical Managenent and One Source
Labs I nc.

OVERT ACT 31

Bet ween, 6/12/12 and 8/12/15, Defendant Christopher King and
Tanya Morel and King, paid Dr. Jerone A Robson MD. in excess of
$175,000 in consideration for referring conmpound transder mal
creans, oral nedications, Active specinen collection kits, and
Urine Toxicology Tests to their conpanies, Mnarch nedical
G oup, King Medical Managenent and One Source Labs Inc.

e T

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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TANYA MORELAND KI NG OCDA WC16070011 PACE 8
OVERT ACT 32

Bet ween 8/14/12 and 8/12/15, Defendant Christopher King and
Tanya Morel and King, paid Stanislaus Othopedic Sports Medicine
Clinic in excess of $248,000 in consideration for referring
conmpound transdermal creanms, oral nedications, Active specinmen
collection kits, and Urine Toxicology Tests to their conpanies,
Monarch nedi cal Group, King Medical Managenent and One Source
Labs I nc.

OVERT ACT 33

Between 3/17/11 and 8/12/15, Defendant Christopher King and
Tanya Moreland King, paid Dr. Kevin Shamlou MD. in excess of
$38,000 in consideration for referring conpound transdernal
creanms, oral nedications, Active specinen collection kits, Sprix
Nasal Spray, Patches and Urine Toxicology Tests to their
conpani es, Monarch nedical G oup, King Mdical Mnagenent and
One Source Labs Inc.

COUNT 2: On or about and between April 12, 2013 and August 10,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of Accident Fund Group to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
Accident Fund Group was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Ki ng Medi cal Managenent, paid kickbacks (in the form of
profit sharing) to physicians to procured prescriptions for
Conmpound Transdermal creans which were manufactured by Steven's
Phar macy and di spensed at the physician's office).

e T T T

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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TANYA MORELAND Kl NG OCDA WC16070011 PACGE 9

COUNT 3: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Decenber
09, 2013, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of Accident Fund Group to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
Accident Fund Group was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Monarch Medical G oup, paid kickbacks to physicians to
procured prescriptions for Conpound transdermal creans
manuf actured by Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose that
she only paid Steven's Pharnmacy $40 for each 120 gram tube.

COUNT 4: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
14, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of Accident Fund Group to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
Accident Fund Group was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany One Source Labs Inc. and King Medical Managenent |nc.

pai d ki ckbacks to physicians to procured orders for urine
t oxi col ogy for workers' conpensation patients and paid $60 fl at
rate for the quantitative tests perfornmed by Pacific Toxicol ogy.

COUNT 5: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and July 28,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of AIG to an insurance benefit and paynent, and to
the amount of a benefit and paynent to which AIG was entitled,
nanmel y: Defendant and her Conpany King Medical Managenent, paid
ki ckbacks to physicians to procured prescriptions for Conpound
Transdermal creans which were manufactured by Steven's Pharnmacy
and di spensed at the physician's office.

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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TANYA MORELAND KI NG OCDA WC16070011 PAGE 10

COUNT 6: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and July 31,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenent of AIG to an insurance benefit and paynent, and to
the amount of a benefit and paynent to which AIG was entitled,
nanel y: Defendant and her Conpany Monarch Medical G oup, paid
ki ckbacks to physicians to procured prescriptions for Conpound
transdermal creans manufactured by Steven's Pharmacy and failed
to disclose that she only paid Steven's Pharnmacy $40 for each
120 gram tube.

COUNT 7: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and July 31,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of AIG to an insurance benefit and paynent, and to
the amount of a benefit and paynent to which AIG was entitled,
nanmel y: Defendant and her Conpany One Source Labs Inc. and King
Medi cal Managenment Inc., paid kickbacks to physicians to
procured orders for urine toxicology for workers conpensation
patients and paid $60 flat rate for the quantitative tests
perfornmed by Pacific Toxicol ogy.

COUNT 8: On or about and between April 12, 2013 and January 29,
2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of Allianz to an insurance benefit and paynent, and
to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which Allianz was
entitled, nanmely: Defendant and her Conpany King Medical
Management, paid kickbacks to physicians to procured
prescriptions for Compound Transdermal creanms which were
manuf actured by Steven's Pharmacy and dispensed at the
physi cian's office.

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 9: On or about and between April 12,
2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3)

2013 and January 29,
of the Penal Code

(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the

intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal

and knowi ngly fail to

di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to

conceal and fail to disclose the occurren

ce of an event and a

fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of Allianz to an insurance benefit and paynent, and
to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which Allianz was
entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal
Group, paid kickbacks to physicians to procured prescriptions
for Conmpound transdermal creams manufactured by Steven's
Pharmacy and failed to disclose that she only paid Steven's

Phar macy $40 for each 120 gram t ube.

COUNT 10: On or about and between Apri
29, 2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(

12, 2013 and January
3) of the Penal Code

(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the

intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal

and knowi ngly fail to

di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to

conceal and fail to disclose the occurren

ce of an event and a

fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of Allianz to an insurance benefit and paynent, and
to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which Allianz was
entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany One Source Labs Inc.
and King Medical Managenent Inc., paid kickbacks to physicians

to procured orders for urine toxicology for

wor ker s conpensati on

patients and paid $60 flat rate for the quantitative tests

performed by Pacific Toxicol ogy.

~ N NN YN YN YN YN YN YN YN YNSNS YNN YN
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COUNT 11: On or about and between February 18, 2014 and
February 02, 2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the
Penal Code (1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KI NG,
with the intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and
knowi ngly fail to disclose, and did knowingly assist wth
anot her person to conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of
an event and a fact that affected the initial and continued
material right and entitlenment of Berkshire Hathaway Honestead
Conpani es to an insurance benefit and paynent, and to the anount
of a benefit and paynent to which Berkshire Hat haway Honestead
Conpani es was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany King
Medi cal Managenent, paid kickbacks to physicians to procured
prescriptions for Compound Transdermal creanms which were
manuf actured by Steven's Pharmacy and dispensed at the
physi cian's office.

COUNT 12: On or about and between February 18, 2014 and Cctober
23, 2014, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of Berkshire Hathaway Honestead Conpanies to an
I nsurance benefit and paynment, and to the amount of a benefit
and paynent to which Berkshire Hat haway Honestead Conpani es was
entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal
Group, paid kickbacks to physicians to procured prescriptions
for Conmpound transdermal creams manufactured by Steven's
Pharmacy and failed to disclose that she only paid Steven's
Phar macy $40 for each 120 gram t ube.

NN TSNS TN YN YN YN NYNSNS  YNS YN

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
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COUNT 13: On or about and between December 30, 2013 and
Septenber 04, 2014, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the
Penal Code (I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KI NG,
with the intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and
knowi ngly fail to disclose, and did knowingly assist wth
anot her person to conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of
an event and a fact that affected the initial and continued
material right and entitlenment of Berkshire Hathaway Honestead
Conpani es to an insurance benefit and paynent, and to the anount
of a benefit and paynent to which Berkshire Hat haway Honestead
Conpanies was entitled, nanmely: Defendant and her Conpany One
Source Labs Inc. and King Medical Managenent Inc., paid
ki ckbacks to physicians to procured orders for urine toxicology
for workers conpensation patients and paid $60 flat rate for the
quantitative tests perforned by Pacific Toxicol ogy.

COUNT 14: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
24, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, with the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of California Insurance Conpany Applied Underwiters
to an insurance benefit and paynent, and to the anount of a
benefit and paynment to which California I|nsurance Conpany
Applied Underwriters was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Ki ng Medi cal Managenent, paid to physicians to procured
prescriptions for Compound Transdermal creams which were
manuf actured by Steven's Pharmacy and dispensed at the
physi cian's office.

NN TSNS TN YN YN YN NYNSNS  YNS YN

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 15: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
24, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, with the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of California Insurance Conpany Applied Underwiters
to an insurance benefit and paynent, and to the anount of a
benefit and paynment to which California I|nsurance Conpany
Applied Underwriters was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Monarch Medical Goup, paid kickbacks to physicians to
di stribute oral medi cations that MMG purchased from
Phar maceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals and
AS Medi cation Sol utions.

COUNT 16: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
26, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, with the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of California Insurance Conpany Applied Underwiters
to an insurance benefit and paynent, and to the anount of a
benefit and paynment to which California I|nsurance Conpany
Applied Underwriters was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany One Source Labs Inc and King Medical Managenent | nc,
pai d kickbacks to physicians to procure orders for urine
toxi col ogy for workers conpensation patients and paid $60 fl at
rate for the quantitative tests performed by Pacific Toxicol ogy.

NN TSNS TN YN YN YN NYNSNS  YNS YN

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 17: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
02, 2014, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of Crum & Forester to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
Crum & Forester was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany
Ki ng Medi cal Managenent, paid $15 for the 72-hour supply of the
conpound transdermal creans to Steven's Pharmacy, and recruited
physicians to distribute the creanms in return for a share in the
net profit on the paynents nmade on the cl aim

COUNT 18: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and July 22,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of Crum & Forester to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
Crum & Forester was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany
Monarch Medi cal G oup, paid kickbacks to physicians to procured
prescriptions for Conpound transdermal creans manufactured by
Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose that she only paid
Steven's Pharmacy $40 for each 120 gram tube.

COUNT 19: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Cctober
02, 2014, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of Crum & Forester to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
Crum & Forester was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany
One Source Labs Inc. and King Medical Managenent Inc., paid
ki ckbacks to physicians to procured orders for urine toxicol ogy
for workers conpensation patients and paid $60 flat rate for the
quantitative tests perforned by Pacific Toxicol ogy.

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 20: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber

26, 2013, in violation of Section 550(b)(

3) of the Penal Code

(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the

intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal

and knowi ngly fail to

di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to

conceal and fail to disclose the occurren

ce of an event and a

fact that affected the initial and continued material right and

entitlement of Walt Disney Wrld Enterta
i nsurance benefit and paynent, and to the

nnent & Disney to an
amount of a benefit

and paynent to which Walt Disney Wrld Entertai nnent & Disney

was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her

Conmpany King Medi cal

Managenent, paid $15 for the 72-hour supply of the conpound
transdermal <creans to Steven's Pharmacy, and recruited
physicians to distribute the creanms in return for a share in the

net profit on the paynents nade on the cla

m

COUNT 21: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber

24, 2014, in violation of Section 550(b)(

3) of the Penal Code

(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the

intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal

and knowi ngly fail to

di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to

conceal and fail to disclose the occurren

ce of an event and a

fact that affected the initial and continued material right and

entitlement of Walt Disney World Enterta
i nsurance benefit and paynent, and to the

nnent & Disney to an
amount of a benefit

and paynent to which Walt Disney Wrld Entertai nnent & Disney
was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal
Group, paid kickbacks to physicians to procured prescriptions
for Conmpound transdermal creams manufactured by Steven's
Pharmacy and failed to disclose that she only paid Steven's

Phar macy $40 for each 120 gram t ube.

NN TSNS TN YN YN YN NYNSNS  YNS YN

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)

OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 22: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and February

09, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(

3) of the Penal Code

(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the

intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal

and knowi ngly fail to

di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to

conceal and fail to disclose the occurren

ce of an event and a

fact that affected the initial and continued material right and

entitlement of Walt Disney Wrld Enterta
i nsurance benefit and paynent, and to the

nnent & Disney to an
amount of a benefit

and paynent to which Walt Disney Wrld Entertai nnent & Disney
was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal

G oup, paid kickbacks to physicians to pr

ocured prescriptions

for Conmpound transdermal creanms manufactured by Steven's
Pharmacy and failed to disclose that she only paid Steven's

Phar macy $40 for each 120 gram tube

COUNT 23: On or about and between August
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3)

19, 2013 and May 08,
of the Penal Code

(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the

intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal

and knowi ngly fail to

di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to

conceal and fail to disclose the occurren

ce of an event and a

fact that affected the initial and continued material right and

entitlement of Walt Disney World Enterta
i nsurance benefit and paynent, and to the

nnent & Disney to an
amount of a benefit

and paynent to which Walt Disney Wrld Entertai nnent & Disney
was entitled, nanely:. Defendant and her Conpany One Source Labs

Inc. and King Medical Managenent |Inc.,

pai d kickbacks to

physicians to procured orders for urine toxicology for workers

conmpensation patients and paid $60
guantitative tests perforned by Pacific Tox

NN TSNS TN YN YN YN NYNSNS  YNS YN

FELONY COMPLAINT WARR

flat rate for the
i col ogy

ANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 24: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and June 05,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, with the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of Enployers to an insurance benefit and paynent,
and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which Enpl oyers
was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany King Medi cal
Managenent, paid $15 for the 72-hour supply of the conpound
transdermal <creans to Steven's Pharmacy, and recruited
physicians to distribute the creanms in return for a share in the
net profit on the paynents nmade on the cl aim

COUNT 25: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and February
25, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of Enployers to an insurance benefit and paynent,
and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which Enpl oyers
was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal
Group, paid kickbacks to physicians to procured prescriptions
for Conmpound transdermal creams manufactured by Steven's
Pharmacy and failed to disclose that she only paid Steven's
Pharmacy $40 for each 120 gram tube.

COUNT 26: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
09, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of Enployers to an insurance benefit and paynent,
and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which Enpl oyers
was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal
Group, paid kickbacks to physicians to distribute oral
medi cations that MMG purchased from Pharmaceutical Whol esal ers
i ncl udi ng NuCare Pharmaceuticals and AS Medi cation Sol utions.

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 27: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
15, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of Enployers to an insurance benefit and paynent,
and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which Enployers
was entitled, nanely:. Defendant and her Conpany One Source Labs
Inc. and King Medical Managenent Inc., paid kickbacks to
physicians to procured orders for urine toxicology for workers
conpensation patients and paid $60 flat rate for the
quantitative tests perforned by Pacific Toxicol ogy.

COUNT 28: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Decenber
11, 2014, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of FARMERS | NSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
FARMERS | NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany King Medical Managenent, paid $15 for the 72-hour
supply of the conpound transdernmal creanms to Steven's Pharnmacy,
and recruited physicians to distribute the creans in return for
a share in the net profit on the paynents nmade on the claim

COUNT 29: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and February
06, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of FARMERS | NSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
FARMERS | NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Monarch Medical G oup, paid kickbacks to physicians to
procured prescriptions for Conpound transdermal creans
manuf actured by Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose that
she only paid Steven's Pharnmacy $40 for each 120 gram t ube.

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 30: On or about and between April 23, 2014 and January
08, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of FARMERS | NSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
FARMERS | NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Monarch Medical G oup, paid kickbacks to physicians to
di stribute oral medi cations that MMG purchased from
Phar maceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals and
AS Medi cation Sol utions.

COUNT 31: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
17, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of FARMERS | NSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
FARMERS | NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany One Source Labs Inc. and King Medical Mnagenent |Inc.
pai d ki ckbacks to physicians to procured orders for urine
t oxi col ogy for workers conpensation patients and paid $60 fl at
rate for the quantitative tests performed by Pacific Toxicol ogy

~ N NN YN YN YN YN YN YN YN YNSNS YNN YN

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 32: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
14, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of | CW GROUP | NSURANCE COWPANIES to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which I CW GROUP | NSURANCE COMPANI ES was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conmpany King Medical Managenment, paid
ki ckbacks (in the form of profit sharing) to physicians to
procured prescriptions for Conpound Transdermal creans which
were manufactured by Steven's Pharmacy and di spensed at the
physician's office

COUNT 33: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
15, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of | CW GROUP | NSURANCE COWPANIES to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which I CW GROUP | NSURANCE COWPANI ES was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal G oup, paid kickbacks
to physicians to procured prescriptions for Conpound transder nal
creans manufactured by Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose
that she only paid Steven's Pharmacy $40 for each 120 gram tube

e T S T

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 34: On or about and between April O
17, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(

4, 2013 and Sept enber
3) of the Penal Code

(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the

intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal

and knowi ngly fail to

di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to

conceal and fail to disclose the occurren

ce of an event and a

fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of | CW GROUP | NSURANCE COWPANIES to an insurance

benefit and paynent, and to the anpunt of

a benefit and paynent

to which I CW GROUP | NSURANCE COMPANI ES was entitled, nanely:

Def endant and her Conpany Monarch Medi ca
to physicians to distribute oral nmedicatio

G oup, paid kickbacks
ns that MMG purchased

from Phar naceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals

and AS Medi cati on Sol uti ons

COUNT 35: On or about and between April O
08, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(

4, 2013 and Sept enber
3) of the Penal Code

(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the

intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal

and knowi ngly fail to

di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to

conceal and fail to disclose the occurren

ce of an event and a

fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of | CW GROUP | NSURANCE COWPANIES to an insurance

benefit and paynent, and to the anmpunt of

a benefit and paynent

to which I CW GROUP | NSURANCE COMPANI ES was entitled, nanely:

Def endant and her Conpany One Source Labs

I nc. and King Medi cal

Managenent Inc., paid kickbacks to physicians to procured orders

for urine toxicology for workers conpensat
$60 flat rate for the quantitative tests
Toxi col ogy

e T S T

lon patients and paid
performed by Pacific

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)

OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 36: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and August 08,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of City of Los Angeles to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
City of Los Angeles was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany One Source Labs Inc. and King Medical Managenent |nc.

pai d ki ckbacks to physicians to procured orders for urine
t oxi col ogy for workers conpensation patients and paid $60 fl at
rate for the quantitative tests performed by Pacific Toxicol ogy

COUNT 37: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and My 08,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of City of Los Angeles to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
City of Los Angeles was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Monarch Medical G oup, paid kickbacks to physicians to
di stribute oral medi cations that MMG purchased from
Phar maceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals and
AS Medi cation Sol utions

COUNT 38: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Decenber
11, 2013, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of City of Los Angeles to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
City of Los Angeles was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Monarch Medical G oup, paid kickbacks to physicians to
procured prescriptions for Conpound transdermal creans
manuf actured by Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose that
she only paid Steven's Pharnmacy $40 for each 120 gram tube

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 39: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber

30, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(

3) of the Penal Code

(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the

intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal

and knowi ngly fail to

di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to

conceal and fail to disclose the occurren

ce of an event and a

fact that affected the initial and continued material right and

entitlement of LIBERTY MJTUAL | NSURANCE

CO. to an insurance

benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which LIBERTY MJUTUAL | NSURANCE CO. was entitled, nanely:

Def endant and her Conpany One Source Labs

I nc. and King Medical

Managenent Inc., paid kickbacks to physicians to procured orders
for urine toxicology for workers conpensation patients and paid

$60 flat rate for the quantitative tests
Toxi col ogy

performed by Pacific

COUNT 40: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and March 31

2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3)

of the Penal Code

(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the

intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal

and knowi ngly fail to

di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to

conceal and fail to disclose the occurren

ce of an event and a

fact that affected the initial and continued material right and

entitlement of LIBERTY MJTUAL | NSURANCE

CO. to an insurance

benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which LIBERTY MJUTUAL | NSURANCE CO. was entitled, nanely:

Def endant and her Conpany Monarch Medi ca

G oup, paid kickbacks

to physicians to distribute oral nedications that MVG purchased
from Phar naceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals

and AS Medi cati on Sol uti ons

e T S T

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)

OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 41: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and August 30,
2013, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of LIBERTY MJTUAL | NSURANCE CO. to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which LIBERTY MJTUAL | NSURANCE CO. was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal G oup, paid kickbacks
to physicians to procured prescriptions for Conpound transder nal
creans manufactured by Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose
that she only paid Steven's Pharmacy $40 for each 120 gram tube.

COUNT 42: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
28, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING with the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of LIBERTY MJTUAL | NSURANCE CO. to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which LIBERTY MJUTUAL | NSURANCE CO. was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Ki ng Medi cal Managenent, paid $15 for
t he 72- hour supply of the conmpound transdermal creans to
Steven's Pharmacy, and recruited physicians to distribute the
creans in return for a share in the net profit on the paynents
made on the claim
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FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 43: On or about and between July 08, 2014 and April 22,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF WATER & POVWER to an
I nsurance benefit and paynment, and to the amount of a benefit
and paynment to which LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF WATER & PONER was
entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany One Source Labs Inc.
and King Medical Managenent Inc., paid kickbacks to physicians
to procured orders for urine toxicology for workers conpensation
patients and paid $60 flat rate for the quantitative tests
performed by Pacific Toxicol ogy.

COUNT 44: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
23, 2014, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF WATER & POVWER to an
I nsurance benefit and paynment, and to the amount of a benefit
and paynment to which LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF WATER & PONER was
entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal
Group, paid kickbacks to physicians to procured prescriptions
for Conmpound transdermal creams manufactured by Steven's
Pharmacy and failed to disclose that she only paid Steven's
Phar macy $40 for each 120 gram t ube.
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COUNT 45: On or about and between July 07, 2014 and April 20,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF WATER & POVWER to an
I nsurance benefit and paynment, and to the amount of a benefit
and paynment to which LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF WATER & PONER was
entitled, nanmely: Defendant and her Conpany King Medical
Managenent, paid $15 for the 72-hour supply of the conpound
transdermal creans to Steven's Pharmacy, and recruited
physicians to distribute the creanms in return for a share in the
net profit on the paynents nmade on the cl aim

COUNT 46: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and May 01,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of MARKEL (FI RSTCOW) to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
MARKEL (FI RSTCOWP) was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany One Source Labs Inc. and King Medical Managenment |nc.

pai d ki ckbacks to physicians to procured orders for urine
t oxi col ogy for workers conpensation patients and paid $60 fl at
rate for the quantitative tests perfornmed by Pacific Toxicol ogy.

e T S T

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

TANYA MORELAND KI NG OCDA WC16070011 PAGE 28

COUNT 47: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and January
29, 2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of MARKEL (FIRSTCOW) to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
MARKEL (FI RSTCOWP) was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Monarch Medical G oup, paid kickbacks to physicians to
di stribute oral medi cations that MMG purchased from
Phar maceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals and
AS Medi cati on Sol utions.

COUNT 48: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and July 08,
2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of MARKEL (FIRSTCOW) to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
MARKEL ( FI RSTCOWMP) was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Monarch Medical Goup, paid kickbacks to physicians to
procured prescriptions for Conpound transdermal creans
manuf actured by Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose that
she only paid Steven's Pharnmacy $40 for each 120 gram t ube.

COUNT 49: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
08, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of MARKEL (FI RSTCOW) to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
MARKEL ( FI RSTCOWP) was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Ki ng Medi cal Managenent, paid $15 for the 72-hour supply
of the conmpound transdermal creans to Steven's Pharmacy, and
recruited physicians to distribute the creans in return for a
share in the net profit on the paynents nmade on the claim

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 50: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and March 05,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of PACIFIC COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE COVPANY to an
I nsurance benefit and paynment, and to the amount of a benefit
and paynent to which PACI FI C COMPENSATI ON | NSURANCE COMPANY was
entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany One Source Labs Inc.
and King Medical Managenent Inc., paid kickbacks to physicians
to procured orders for urine toxicology for workers conpensation
patients and paid $60 flat rate for the quantitative tests
performed by Pacific Toxicol ogy.

COUNT 51: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and August 04,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of PACIFIC COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE COVPANY to an
I nsurance benefit and paynment, and to the amount of a benefit
and paynent to which PACI FI C COMPENSATI ON | NSURANCE COMPANY was
entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal
Group, paid kickbacks to physicians to distribute oral
medi cations that MMG purchased from Pharmaceutical Wol esal ers
i ncl udi ng NuCare Pharmaceuticals and AS Medi cation Sol utions.
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FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 52: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Cctober
15, 2014, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of PACIFIC COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE COVPANY to an
I nsurance benefit and paynment, and to the amount of a benefit
and paynent to which PACI FI C COMPENSATI ON | NSURANCE COMPANY was
entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal
Group, paid kickbacks to physicians to procured prescriptions
for Conmpound transdermal creanms manufactured by Steven's
Pharmacy and failed to disclose that she only paid Steven's
Phar macy $40 for each 120 gram t ube.

COUNT 53: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and March 09,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of PACIFIC COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE COVPANY to an
I nsurance benefit and paynment, and to the amount of a benefit
and paynent to which PACI FI C COMPENSATI ON | NSURANCE COMPANY was
entitled, nanmely: Defendant and her Conpany King Medical
Managenment, paid $15 for the 72-hour supply of the conpound
transdermal <creans to Steven's Pharmacy, and recruited
physicians to distribute the creanms in return for a share in the
net profit on the paynents nmade on the cl aim
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COUNT 54: On or about and between June 03, 2013 and March 02,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of PROBE to an insurance benefit and paynent, and to
the anmount of a benefit and paynent to which PROBE was entitled,
nanmel y: Defendant and her Conpany One Source Labs Inc. and King
Medi cal Managenment Inc., paid kickbacks to physicians to
procured orders for urine toxicology for workers conpensation
patients and paid $60 flat rate for the quantitative tests
perfornmed by Pacific Toxicol ogy.

COUNT 55: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Cctober
28, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, with the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of REPUBLIC INDEMNITY OF AMERICA to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which REPUBLIC |INDEWMNITY OF AMERI CA was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany One Source Labs Inc. and King Mdi cal
Managenent Inc., paid kickbacks to physicians to procured orders
for urine toxicology for workers conpensation patients and paid
$60 flat rate for the quantitative tests performed by Pacific
Toxi col ogy.
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FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 56: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
14, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of REPUBLIC INDEMNITY OF AMERICA to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which REPUBLIC INDEMNITY OF AMERICA was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal G oup, paid kickbacks
to physicians to distribute oral nedications that MVG purchased
from Phar naceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals
and AS Medi cation Sol utions.

COUNT 57: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and June 01

2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of REPUBLIC INDEMNITY OF AMERICA to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which REPUBLIC INDEMNITY OF AMERI CA was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal G oup, paid kickbacks
to physicians to procured prescriptions for Conpound transder nal
creans manufactured by Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose
that she only paid Steven's Pharmacy $40 for each 120 gram t ube.
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COUNT 58: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
24, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING with the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of REPUBLIC INDEMNITY OF AMERICA to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which REPUBLIC |INDEWMNITY OF AMERI CA was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Ki ng Medi cal Managenent, paid $15 for
the 72-hour supply of the conmpound transdermal creans to
Steven's Pharmacy, and recruited physicians to distribute the
creans in return for a share in the net profit on the paynents
made on the claim

COUNT 59: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
01, 2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of STATE COMPENSATI ON | NSURANCE FUND to an i nsurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which STATE COMPENSATI ON | NSURANCE FUND was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany One Source Labs Inc. and King Mdi cal
Managenent Inc., paid kickbacks to physicians to procured orders
for urine toxicology for workers conpensation patients and paid
$60 flat rate for the quantitative tests performed by Pacific
Toxi col ogy.
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COUNT 60: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Novenber
21, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of STATE COMPENSATI ON | NSURANCE FUND to an i nsurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which STATE COMPENSATI ON | NSURANCE FUND was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Monarch Medical G oup, paid kickbacks
to physicians to distribute oral nedications that MVG purchased
from Phar naceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals
and AS Medi cation Sol utions

COUNT 61: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and April 28,
2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenent of STATE COMPENSATI ON | NSURANCE FUND to an i nsurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to whi ch STATE COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE FUND was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal G oup, paid kickbacks
to physicians to procured prescriptions for Conpound transder nal
creans manufactured by Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose
that she only paid Steven's Pharmacy $40 for each 120 gram tube
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FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 62: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and April 28,
2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING with the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of STATE COMPENSATI ON | NSURANCE FUND to an i nsurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which STATE COMPENSATI ON | NSURANCE FUND was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Ki ng Medi cal Managenent, paid $15 for
t he 72- hour supply of the conmpound transdermal creans to
Steven's Pharmacy, and recruited physicians to distribute the
creans in return for a share in the net profit on the paynents
made on the claim

COUNT 63: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Cctober
02, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of THE HARTFORD FI NANCI AL SERVI CES to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which THE HARTFORD FI NANCI AL SERVI CES was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany One Source Labs Inc. and King Mdi cal
Managenent Inc., paid kickbacks to physicians to procured orders
for urine toxicology for workers conpensation patients and paid
$60 flat rate for the quantitative tests performed by Pacific
Toxi col ogy
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FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 64: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
10, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of THE HARTFORD FI NANCI AL SERVI CES to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which THE HARTFORD FI NANCI AL SERVI CES was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal G oup, paid kickbacks
to physicians to distribute oral nedications that MVG purchased
from Phar naceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals
and AS Medi cation Sol utions.

COUNT 65: On or about and between February 26, 2015 and July
08, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of THE HARTFORD FI NANCI AL SERVI CES to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which THE HARTFORD FI NANCI AL SERVI CES was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Monarch Medical G oup, paid kickbacks
to physicians to procured prescriptions for Conpound transder nal
creans manufactured by Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose
that she only paid Steven's Pharmacy $40 for each 120 gram t ube.
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COUNT 66: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
03, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING with the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of THE HARTFORD FI NANCI AL SERVI CES to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which THE HARTFORD FI NANCI AL SERVI CES was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Ki ng Medi cal Managenent, paid $15 for
the 72-hour supply of the conmpound transdermal creans to
Steven's Pharmacy, and recruited physicians to distribute the
creans in return for a share in the net profit on the paynents
made on the claim

COUNT 67: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Cctober
27, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of TOTAL HEALTH AND PRODUCTI VITY MANAGEMENT to an
i nsurance benefit and paynent, and to the amount of a benefit
and paynment to which TOTAL HEALTH AND PRODUCTI VI TY MANAGEMENT
was entitled, nanely:. Defendant and her Conpany One Source Labs
Inc. and King Medical Managenent Inc., paid kickbacks to
physicians to procured orders for urine toxicology for workers
conpensation patients and paid $60 flat rate for the
guantitative tests perforned by Pacific Toxicol ogy
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FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 68: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and March 10,
2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of TOTAL HEALTH AND PRODUCTI VITY MANAGEMENT to an
i nsurance benefit and paynent, and to the anmount of a benefit
and paynment to which TOTAL HEALTH AND PRODUCTI VI TY MANAGEMENT
was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal
Group, paid kickbacks to physicians to procured prescriptions
for Conmpound transdermal creanms manufactured by Steven's
Pharmacy and failed to disclose that she only paid Steven's
Pharmacy $40 for each 120 gram tube.

COUNT 69: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and February
16, 2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of TRAVELERS | NSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
TRAVELERS | NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany One Source Labs Inc. and King Medical Managenent |nc.

pai d ki ckbacks to physicians to procured orders for urine
t oxi col ogy for workers conpensation patients and paid $60 fl at
rate for the quantitative tests perfornmed by Pacific Toxicol ogy.
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FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 70: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and February
26, 2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of TRAVELERS | NSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
TRAVELERS | NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Monarch Medical G oup, paid kickbacks to physicians to
di stribute oral medi cations that MMG purchased from
Phar maceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals and
AS Medi cati on Sol utions

COUNT 71: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
29, 2014, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of TRAVELERS | NSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
TRAVELERS | NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Monarch Medical G oup, paid kickbacks to physicians to
procured prescriptions for Conpound transdermal creans
manuf actured by Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose that
she only paid Steven's Pharnmacy $40 for each 120 gram t ube.
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FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

TANYA MORELAND KI NG OCDA WC16070011 PAGE 40

COUNT 72: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
02, 2014, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING with the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of TRAVELERS | NSURANCE COMPANY to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which TRAVELERS | NSURANCE COMPANY was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Ki ng Medi cal Managenent, paid $15 for
the 72-hour supply of the conmpound transdermal creans to
Steven's Pharmacy, and recruited physicians to distribute the
creans in return for a share in the net profit on the paynents
made on the claim

COUNT 73: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Novenber
02, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitl ement of TRISTAR | NSURANCE GROUP. to an insurance benefit
and paynment, and to the anmount of a benefit and paynent to which
TRI STAR | NSURANCE GROUP. was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany One Source Labs Inc. and King Medical Managenent |nc.

pai d ki ckbacks to physicians to procured orders for urine
t oxi col ogy for workers conpensation patients and paid $60 fl at
rate for the quantitative tests performed by Pacific Toxicol ogy

e T S T

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 74: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Decenber
28, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of TRISTAR I NSURANCE GROUP to an insurance benefit
and paynment, and to the anmount of a benefit and paynent to which
TRI STAR | NSURANCE GROUP was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Monarch Medical G oup, paid kickbacks to physicians to
di stribute oral medi cations that MMG purchased from
Phar maceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals and
AS Medi cati on Sol utions.

COUNT 75: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Novenber
05, 2013, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of TRI STAR | NSURANCE GROUP to an insurance benefit
and paynment, and to the anmount of a benefit and paynent to which
TRI STAR | NSURANCE GROUP was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Monarch Medical Goup, paid kickbacks to physicians to
procured prescriptions for Conpound transdermal creans
manuf actured by Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose that
she only paid Steven's Pharnmacy $40 for each 120 gram tube.

COUNT 76: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and May 01,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of TRI STAR | NSURANCE GROUP to an insurance benefit
and paynment, and to the anmount of a benefit and paynent to which
TRI STAR | NSURANCE GROUP was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Ki ng Medi cal Managenent, paid $15 for the 72-hour supply
of the conpound transdermal creans to Steven's Pharmacy, and
recruited physicians to distribute the creans in return for a
share in the net profit on the paynents nmade on the claim

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 77: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and April 04,
2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of YORK RISK SERVICE GROUP to an insurance benefit
and paynment, and to the anmount of a benefit and paynent to which
YORK RI SK SERVI CE GROUP was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany One Source Labs Inc. and King Medical Managenent |nc.

pai d ki ckbacks to physicians to procured orders for urine
t oxi col ogy for workers conpensation patients and paid $60 fl at
rate for the quantitative tests perfornmed by Pacific Toxicol ogy.

COUNT 78: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Decenber
15, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of YORK RISK SERVICE GROUP to an insurance benefit
and paynment, and to the anmount of a benefit and paynent to which
YORK RI SK SERVI CE GROUP was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Monarch Medical Goup, paid kickbacks to physicians to
di stribute oral medi cations that MMG purchased from
Phar maceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals and
AS Medi cati on Sol utions.

COUNT 79: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and June 16,
2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of YORK RISK SERVICE GROUP to an insurance benefit
and paynment, and to the anmount of a benefit and paynent to which
YORK RI SK SERVI CE GROUP was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Monarch Medical G oup, paid kickbacks to physicians to
procured prescriptions for Conpound transdermal creans
manuf actured by Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose that
she only paid Steven's Pharnmacy $40 for each 120 gram tube.

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 80: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Cctober
16, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of YORK RI SK SERVICE GROUP to an insurance benefit
and paynment, and to the anmount of a benefit and paynent to which
YORK RI SK SERVI CE GROUP was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her
Conpany Ki ng Medi cal Managenent, paid $15 for the 72-hour supply
of the conpound transdermal creans to Steven's Pharmacy, and
recruited physicians to distribute the creans in return for a
share in the net profit on the paynents nmade on the claim

COUNT 81: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Novenber
12, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of ZENITH INSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
ZENI TH I NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany
One Source Labs Inc. and King Medical Managenent Inc., paid
ki ckbacks to physicians to procured orders for urine toxicol ogy
for workers conpensation patients and paid $60 flat rate for the
quantitative tests perforned by Pacific Toxicol ogy.

COUNT 82: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and June 15,
2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of ZENITH INSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
ZENI TH 1 NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany
Monarch Medical Group, paid kickbacks to physicians to
di stribute oral medi cations that MMG purchased from
Phar maceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals and
AS Medi cati on Sol utions.

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 83: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and August 04,
2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of ZENITH INSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
ZENI TH I NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany
Monarch Medi cal G oup, paid kickbacks to physicians to procured
prescriptions for Conpound transdermal creans manufactured by
Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose that she only paid
Steven's Pharmacy $40 for each 120 gram tube.

COUNT 84: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and March 18,
2014, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of ZENITH INSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
ZENI TH 1 NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany
Ki ng Medi cal Managenent, paid $15 for the 72-hour supply of the
conpound transdermal creans to Steven's Pharmacy, and recruited
physicians to distribute the creans in return for a share in the
net profit on the paynents nmade on the cl aim

COUNT 85: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and July 26,
2016, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of ZURICH INSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
ZURI CH | NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany
One Source Labs Inc. and King Medical Managenent Inc., paid
ki ckbacks to physicians to procured orders for urine toxicol ogy
for workers conpensation patients and paid $60 flat rate for the
guantitative tests perforned by Pacific Toxicol ogy

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 86: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Septenber
21, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of ZURICH INSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
ZURI CH | NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany
Monarch Medical Group, paid kickbacks to physicians to
di stribute oral medi cations that MMG purchased from
Phar maceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals and
AS Medi cati on Sol utions.

COUNT 87: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Decenber
19, 2013, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of ZURICH INSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
ZURI CH | NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany
Monarch Medi cal G oup, paid kickbacks to physicians to procured
prescriptions for Conpound transdermal creans manufactured by
Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose that she only paid
Steven's Pharmacy $40 for each 120 gram tube.

COUNT 88: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and Decenber
31, 2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of ZURICH INSURANCE to an insurance benefit and
paynment, and to the amount of a benefit and paynent to which
ZURI CH | NSURANCE was entitled, nanely: Defendant and her Conpany
Ki ng Medi cal Managenent, paid $15 for the 72-hour supply of the
conpound transdermal creans to Steven's Pharmacy, and recruited
physicians to distribute the creanms in return for a share in the
net profit on the paynents nmade on the cl aim

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 89: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and August 13,

2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3)

of the Penal Code

(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the

intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal

and knowi ngly fail to

di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to

conceal and fail to disclose the occurren

ce of an event and a

fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - TREASURY to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent

to whi ch US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - TREASURY
Def endant and her Conpany One Source Labs

was entitled, nanely:
I nc. and King Medi cal

Managenent Inc., paid kickbacks to physicians to procured orders
for urine toxicology for workers conpensation patients and paid

$60 flat rate for the quantitative tests
Toxi col ogy

performed by Pacific

COUNT 90: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and August 13,

2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3)

of the Penal Code

(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the

intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal

and knowi ngly fail to

di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to

conceal and fail to disclose the occurren

ce of an event and a

fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlement of US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - TREASURY to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent

to whi ch US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - TREASURY
Def endant and her Conpany Monarch Medi ca

was entitled, nanely:
G oup, paid kickbacks

to physicians to distribute oral nedications that MVG purchased
from Phar maceuti cal Whol esal ers including NuCare Pharnaceuticals

and AS Medi cati on Sol utions.

e T S T

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)

OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 91: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and August 13,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(1 NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, wth the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenment of US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - TREASURY to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - TREASURY was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Monarch Medi cal G oup, paid kickbacks
to physicians to procured prescriptions for Conpound transder nal
creans manufactured by Steven's Pharmacy and failed to disclose
that she only paid Steven's Pharmacy $40 for each 120 gram tube.

COUNT 92: On or about and between April 04, 2013 and August 13,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(I NSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING, with the
intent to defraud, did unlawfully conceal and know ngly fail to
di scl ose, and did knowi ngly assist with another person to
conceal and fail to disclose the occurrence of an event and a
fact that affected the initial and continued material right and
entitlenent of US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - TREASURY to an insurance
benefit and paynent, and to the amobunt of a benefit and paynent
to which US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - TREASURY was entitled, nanely:
Def endant and her Conpany Ki ng Medi cal Managenent, paid $15 for
the 72-hour supply of the conmpound transdernmal creans to
Steven's Pharmacy, and recruited physicians to distribute the
creans in return for a share in the net profit on the paynents
made on the claim

COUNT 93: On or about April 24, 2014, in violation of Section
3215 of the Labor Code (REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COVPENSATI ON), a
FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING did unlawfully offer, deliver
receive, and accept a rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference,
patronage, dividend, discount and other consideration, as
conpensation and inducenent for referring clients and patients
to perform and obtain services and benefits. (Paynment to
Starbase and |Ismael Silva MD.)

N~ Y

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 94: On or about July 21, 2014, in violation of Section
3215 of the Labor Code (REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COVPENSATI QN), a
FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING did unlawfully offer, deliver
receive, and accept a rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference,
patronage, dividend, discount and other consideration, as
conpensation and inducenent for referring clients and patients
to perform and obtain services and benefits. (Payment to
St arbase and |Ismael Silva MD.)

COUNT 95: On or about August 28, 2014, in violation of Section
3215 of the Labor Code (REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COVPENSATI ON), a
FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING did unlawfully offer, deliver
receive, and accept a rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference,
patronage, dividend, discount and other consideration, as
conpensation and inducenent for referring clients and patients
to perform and obtain services and benefits. (Payment to
Starbase and Ismael Silva MD.)

COUNT 96: On or about Novenber 03, 2014, in violation of Section
3215 of the Labor Code (REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COVPENSATI ON), a
FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KING did unlawfully offer, deliver
receive, and accept a rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference,
patronage, dividend, discount and other consideration, as
conpensation and inducenent for referring clients and patients
to perform and obtain services and benefits. (Payment to
St arbase and |Ismael Silva MD.)

COUNT 97: On or about and between April 04, 2014 and January
15, 2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code
(REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COVPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND
KING did unlawfully offer, deliver, receive, and accept a
rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference, patronage, dividend,
di scount and ot her consideration, as conpensation and i nducenent
for referring clients and patients to perform and obtain
services and benefits. (Paynents to Christopher Chen MD.)

COUNT 98: On or about and between April 04, 2014 and August 12,
2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code (REFERRAL
OF CLI ENTS FOR COVPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KI NG did
unlawful Iy offer, deliver, receive, and accept a rebate, refund,
comm ssi on, preference, patronage, dividend, discount and other
consi deration, as conpensation and inducenent for referring
clients and patients to perform and obtain services and
benefits. (Paynments to Central Desert Industrial Medical G oup)

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 99: On or about and between August 08, 2014 and August
12, 2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code
(REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COVPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND
KING did unlawfully offer, deliver, receive, and accept a
rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference, patronage, dividend,
di scount and ot her consideration, as conpensation and i nducenent
for referring clients and patients to perform and obtain
services and benefits. (Paynents to Duke Ahn, MD. )

COUNT 100: On or about and between May 06, 2014 and August 12,
2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code (REFERRAL
OF CLI ENTS FOR COVPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KI NG did
unlawful Iy offer, deliver, receive, and accept a rebate, refund,
comm ssi on, preference, patronage, dividend, discount and other
consi deration, as conpensation and inducenent for referring
clients and patients to perform and obtain services and
benefits. (Paynents to Eduardo Lin, MD.)

COUNT 101: On or about and between April 04, 2014 and August
12, 2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code
(REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COWPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND
KING did unlawfully offer, deliver, receive, and accept a
rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference, patronage, dividend,
di scount and ot her consideration, as conpensati on and i nducenent
for referring clients and patients to perform and obtain
services and benefits. (Paynents to Eric Schmdt, MD.)

COUNT 102: On or about and between Novenber 12, 2014 and August
12, 2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code
(REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COVPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND
KING did unlawfully offer, deliver, receive, and accept a
rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference, patronage, dividend,
di scount and ot her consideration, as conpensati on and i nducenent
for referring clients and patients to perform and obtain
services and benefits. (Paynents to Jerone Robson MD.)

COUNT 103: On or about and between April 09, 2014 and June 11,
2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code (REFERRAL
OF CLI ENTS FOR COVPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND KI NG did
unlawful Iy offer, deliver, receive, and accept a rebate, refund,
comm ssi on, preference, patronage, dividend, discount and other
consi deration, as conpensation and inducenent for referring
clients and patients to perform and obtain services and
benefits. (Paynents to Mannie Joel, MD. )

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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COUNT 104: On or about and between Decenber 10, 2013 and August
12, 2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code
(REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COVPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND
KING did unlawfully offer, deliver, receive, and accept a
rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference, patronage, dividend,
di scount and ot her consideration, as conpensati on and i nducenent
for referring clients and patients to perform and obtain
services and benefits. (Paynents to Parvez Fatteh, MD.)

COUNT 105: On or about and between April 04, 2014 and August
12, 2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code
(REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COWPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND
KING did unlawfully offer, deliver, receive, and accept a
rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference, patronage, dividend,
di scount and ot her consideration, as conpensati on and i nducenent
for referring clients and patients to perform and obtain
services and benefits. (Paynents to Robert Caton, MD.)

COUNT 106: On or about and between April 04, 2014 and August
12, 2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code
(REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COWPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND
KING did unlawfully offer, deliver, receive, and accept a
rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference, patronage, dividend,
di scount and ot her consideration, as conpensati on and i nducenent
for referring clients and patients to perform and obtain
services and benefits. (Paynment Stanislaus Othopaedic Sports
Med Cinic)

COUNT 107: On or about and between April 04, 2014 and August
12, 2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code
(REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COWPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND
KING did unlawfully offer, deliver, receive, and accept a
rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference, patronage, dividend,
di scount and ot her consideration, as conpensati on and i nducenent
for referring clients and patients to perform and obtain
services and benefits. (Paynents to Kevin Sham ou, MD.)

e

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

TANYA MORELAND KI NG OCDA WC16070011 PAGE 51

COUNT 108: On or about and between April 04, 2014 and August
12, 2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code
(REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COVPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND
KING did unlawfully offer, deliver, receive, and accept a
rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference, patronage, dividend,
di scount and ot her consideration, as conpensation and i nducenent
for referring clients and patients to perform and obtain
services and benefits. (Paynents Kevin Park, MD.)

COUNT 109: On or about and between April 09, 2014 and August
12, 2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code
(REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COWPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND
KING did unlawfully offer, deliver, receive, and accept a
rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference, patronage, dividend,
di scount and ot her consideration, as conpensati on and i nducenent
for referring clients and patients to perform and obtain
services and benefits. (Paynments to Paul Stanton MD.)

COUNT 110: On or about and between Septenber 12, 2014 and
August 12, 2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code
(REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COVPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND
KING did unlawfully offer, deliver, receive, and accept a
rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference, patronage, dividend,
di scount and ot her consideration, as conpensation and i nducenent
for referring clients and patients to perform and obtain
services and benefits. (Paynents to Robert Fenton MD.)

COUNT 111: On or about and between April 04, 2014 and August
12, 2015, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor Code
(REFERRAL OF CLI ENTS FOR COVPENSATI ON), a FELONY, TANYA MORELAND
KING did unlawfully offer, deliver, receive, and accept a
rebate, refund, conm ssion, preference, patronage, dividend,
di scount and ot her consideration, as conpensation and i nducenent
for referring clients and patients to perform and obtain
services and benefits. (Paynments to Eric Schmdt, MD.)

e T

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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ENHANCEMENT( S)

As to Count(s) 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14,
15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30,
31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46,
47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62,
63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78,
79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94,
95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108,
109, 110 and 111, it is further alleged pursuant to Penal Code
section 12022.6(a)(4) (PROPERTY DAMAGE OVER $3, 200, 000), that
TANYA MORELAND KING intentionally took, damged, and destroyed
property valued in excess of three mllion two hundred thousand
dol l ars ($3,200,000) during the comm ssion and attenpted
conmmi ssion of the above of fense.

It is further alleged pursuant to Penal Code section 186.11(a)
(1)/(2) (AGGRAVATED WHI TE COLLAR CRI ME - OVER $500, 000), that as
to counts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16,
17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32,
33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48,
49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64,
65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80,
81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91 and 92, defendant
TANYA MORELAND KI NG engaged in a pattern of related fraudul ent
fel ony conduct involving the taking of nore than five hundred
t housand dol I ars ($500, 000).

| declare under penalty of perjury, on information and belief,
that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dat ed 04-03-2017 at Orange County, California.
KS/ AC 17F00373

TONY RACKAUCKAS, DI STRI CT ATTORNEY

by: [/s/ SHADDI KAM ABI POUR
SHADDI KAM ABI POUR, Deputy District Attorney

N~ Y

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING
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RESTI TUTI ON CLAI MED

[
[ 1 s
[ X] To be determ ned

BAI L RECOMVENDATI ON:
TANYA MORELAND KING - $ 500, 000. 00
NOTI CES:

The Peopl e request that defendant and counsel disclose, within
15 days, all of the materials and infornmation described in Pena
Code section 1054.3, and continue to provide any | ater-acquired
materials and informati on subject to disclosure, and w thout
further request or order.

Pursuant to Welfare & Institutions Code 8827 and California Rule
of Court 5.552, notice is hereby given that the People wll seek
a court order to dissemnate the juvenile case file of the
defendant/ mnor, if any exists, to all parties in this action
through their respective attorneys of record, in the prosecution
of this case.

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00373)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: TANYA KING




